PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroyuki Ueda	08/04/2011
Masahito Sano	08/04/2011
Nobuo Watanabe	08/04/2011
Hiroyuki Koyama	08/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOSHIBA TEC KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	2-17-2, Higashigotanda	
City:	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-8664	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13214368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166968730

Email: mfolger@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAKAP385US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Turocy

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assgn385#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026783 FRAME: 0296 P \$40.00 1321436

501633133

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$'inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	1.00), and of other good and valuable co	onsideration paid to the undersigned
TOSHIBA TEC KABUSHIKI KAISHA	4	
2-17-2, Higashigotanda, Shinagawa	-ku Tokyo 141-8664 Japan	
= ··· = i · ···gaorgotarraa, oriinagawa	Ka, Tokyo 147 0004 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention) STORE SYSTEM AND SALES R	to the invention entitled	R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP / executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for	Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of applicat	tion, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on August 22, 2011	Assignee's attorney is hereby a	uthorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No. 13/214,368;	data, when known.	utilorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unite substitute, reissue or reexamination application based there including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter,	on, for the full term or terms for which the sa	y continuation, division, renewal, aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSI which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or exincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said applicate reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigatic acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, in sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	spedient, for securing, maintaining and enfo ation(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pate on or other legal proceeding which may arise	orcing protection for said invention, ent(s), in any interference, reissue,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
1) Throngati Weda	Hiroyuki UEDA	August 4 2011
(Signature)	(Type Name)	Ungust 4 201/ (Date)
2) Chushito Jano	Masahito SANO	August 4 2011
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) Notro Walanate	Nobuo WATANABE	August 4th 2011
Salinariure)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4) / Wordings Rogama (Signature)	Hiroyuki KOYAMA (Type Name)	Mugust 4th 2011
5)	(1) spe (value)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026783 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 08/22/2011